Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0481 2578278



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KOTTAYAM

No: KV(2)3484/17 Kottayam 10.07.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Subject: Kerala Public Service Commission – District Office, Kottayam –

Short List for the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic)-LPS

(Category No: 230/2016) in Education Department in Kottayam

District – Erratum Notification issuing of Regarding

Reference :- 1) Short List No 10/2018/DOK dated 04/09/2018

2) Letter No DR6-1/3/2019- KPSC dated 28/06/2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Hearing Impairment category of Differently Abled candidates for 3% reservation list in the Short List No. 10/2018/ DOK dated 04/09/2018 for selection to the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) – LPS (Category No. 230/2016) in Education Department in Kottayam District stated as 'Not Eligible 'is corrected as 'NIL'.

The Short List No. 10/2018/ DOK dated 04/09/2018 stands modified to the above extent.

Sd/-JOSE FRANCIS DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, K V DO Kottayam